SMB5.0A(CA) - SMB440A(CA)
VOLTAGE  RANGE:   5.0 - 440 V
    POWER:   600Wa  t t  s
Maximum Ratings @ TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Peak Pulse Power Dissipation
(Non repetitive current pulse derated above TA = 25�C)
(Note 1)
PPK 600 W

LF BF 13 14.4 18.2 1.0 23.8 25.2 5.0
LG BG 13 14.4 16.5 1.0 21.5 27.9 5.0
LH BH 14 15.6 19.8 1.0 25.8 23.3 5.0
LK BK 14 15.6 17.9 1.0 23.2 25.9 5.0
TYPE
  Note:
        ( 1 )  VBR measured after IT applied for 300 µs., IT = square wave pulse or equivalent.
        ( 2 )  Surge Current Waveform per Figure 5 and Derate per Figure 1
        ( 3 )  A Transient suppressor is normally selected according to the reverse " Stand-off Voltage " (VWM) which should be
                  equal to or greater then the D.C. or continuous peak operating voltage level.
(Uni) (Bi)
SMB17C SMB17
SMB16CA SMB16A
SMB16C SMB16
SMB15CA SMB15A
SMB15C SMB15 16.7LL BL 15 21.1 1.0 26.9 22.3 5.0
LM BM 15 16.7 19.2 1.0 24.4 24.6 5.0
LN BN 16 17.8 22.6 1.0 28.8 20.8 5.0
LP BP 16 17.8 20.5 1.0 26.0 23.1 5.0
LQ BQ 17 18.9 23.9 1.0 30.5 19.7 5.0
SMB17CA SMB17A LR BR 17 18.9 21.7 1.0 27.6 21.7 5.0
SMB18C SMB18 20.0LS BS 18 25.3 1.0 32.2 18.6 5.0
SMB20CA SMB20A
SMB20C SMB20
SMB18CA SMB18A LT BT 18 20.0 23.3 1.0 29.2 20.5 5.0
LU BU 20 22.2 28.1 1.0 35.8 16.8 5.0
LV BV 20 22.2 25.5 1.0 32.4 18.5 5.0
SMB78C SMB78
SMB43C SMB43

LW BW 22 24.4 30.9 1.0 39.4 15.2 5.0
LX BX 22 24.4 28.0 1.0 35.5 16.9 5.0
LY BY 24 33.8 1.0 43.0 14.0 5.0
LZ BZ 24 26.7 30.7 1.0 38.9 15.4 5.0
MD CD 26 36.6 1.0 46.6 12.9 5.0
ME CE 26 28.9 33.2 1.0 42.1 14.3 5.0
MF CF 28 31.1 39.4 1.0 50.0 12.0 5.0
MG CG 28 31.1 35.8 1.0 45.4 13.2 5.0
MS CS 43 60.5 1.0 76.7 7.8  5.0
  Note:
        ( 1 )  V BR measured after IT applied for 300 µs., IT = square wave pulse or equivalent.
        ( 2 )  Surge Current Waveform per Figure 5 and Derate per Figure 1
        ( 3 )  A Transient suppressor is normally selected according to the reverse " Stand-off Voltage " (V WM) which should be
                  equal to or greater then the D.C. or continuous peak operating voltage level.
SMB70CA SMB70A NP DP 70 77.8 89.5 1.0 113 5.3  5.0
SMB70C SMB70 77.8NN DN 70 98.6 1.0 125 4.8  5.0
SMB75CA SMB75A
SMB75C SMB75
83.0
NQ DQ 75 83.0 105.7 1.0 134 4.5  5.0